
OMB Granicus Review 
 

Granicus 
Title 

Third Amendment to the Agreement with Tyler Technologies Inc for Odyssey 
maintenance and support services 

Granicus ID# 25-
0823A 

Reference 
# 

145-0347-M  Date 5/58/2025 

 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Review 

CIP  Grant  Other  X Revenu
e 

 Projec
t 

 

 

Fiscal Information: 
New Contract 
(Y/N)  

No 
Original Amount of 
NTE 

$4,665,558.92  

Fund(s) 5001 
Amount of Change (+/-
) 

$1,800,000.00  

Cost Center(s) 641116 Total Amount of NTE 
$6,465,558.92  

Program(s) 7021 
Amount Available in 
FY25 

$600,000.00 

Account(s) Various Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

Yes 
Fiscal Year(s) FY25-FY29 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, 

etc.) 

 

This contract provides maintenance and support services to the Tyler Odyssey Case 
Management System for use by Clerk of the Court, Public Defender, State Attorney, 
Sheriff, Board of County Commissioners, and local law enforcement. 
 
This Third Amendment provides for a thirty-six (36) month term extension and increases 
funds for the extension in the amount of $1,800,000.00 for annual maintenance and 
license support, and budgeted professional services to align ongoing business changes 
with system enhancements.   
 
Funding is sufficiently budgeted in FY25 in the Business Technology Services Fund for 
the first year of this amendment. A request for funding is included in the FY26 budget 
request in the same fund. Future funds will depend on future-year budgets. 
 

 
Analyst: Chris Rose       Ok to Sign:   

 

 


